TRANSLATION

Republic of Panama Superintendency of Banks of Panama

RESOLUTION SBP-BAN-R-2024-00686

December 5, 2024

THE ACTING SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS,

In exercise of its legal powers, and

WHEREAS:

BANCO FICOHSA (PANAMA), S.A. is a corporation incorporated and organized in compliance with the laws of the Republic of Panama, duly authorized to engage in the banking business in and from the Republic of Panama, under a General Banking License granted by the Superintendency of Banks, by means of Resolution S.B.P. No. 0162-2012, dated December 20, 2012.

BANCO FICOHSA (PANAMA), S.A., requested this Superintendency to authorize the final closure of its Customer Care Stand located in Super 99 of La Chorrera, Province of Panama Oeste, as of December 1st, 2024.

BANCO FICOHSA (PANAMA), S.A., will keep, as an alternative, its customer care channels available to its clients.

Pursuant to Article 16 (1.2) of the Banking Law, it is the Superintendent of Banks' responsibility to authorize the closure of banking premises, and

After the relevant analysis, the request submitted by **BANCO FICOHSA (PANAMA), S.A.** did not raise any objections.

RESOLVES:

SOLE ARTICLE: To authorize BANCO FICOHSA (PANAMA), S.A. to proceed with the final closure of the Customer Care Stand located in Super 99 of La Chorrera, Province of Panama Oeste.

LEGAL GROUNDS: Article 58 (2) and Article 16 (I.2) of the Banking Law.

Issued in Panama City on the fifth (5th) day of December of the year two thousand twenty-four (2024).

FOR COMMUNICATION, PUBLICATION AND ENFORCEMENT.

THE ACTING SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS

(Signed)
Ana R. Velasco

Official document signed with a Qualified Electronic Signature through the Superintendency of Banks of Panama's Document Transparency System – TRANSDOC, in accordance with Law 83, dated 9 July 2012, and Executive Decree, dated 11 May 2018. Please use the QR Code or of the following URL address to verify the authenticity of this document: https://sigob.superbancos.gob.pa/consulta?id=MA6vtfTQFHFtrKiEUqxqviYNK7mcuup5phW%2F3SYe4sc%3D